
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

A) DEMOLITION NOTED IS PROVIDED TO FURNISH AN UNDERSTANDING OF THE
SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED AND MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INCLUSIVE OF ALL
DEMOLITION REQUIRED FOR THE INCORPORATION OF NEW WORK.  ALL
DEMOLITION WORK  REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION
REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL MEP
DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.

B) ALL REMAINING SURFACES TO BE EXPOSED AFTER DEMOLITION SHALL BE
PATCHED, REPAIRED AND REFINISHED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH OR
NEW  CONDITIONS.  ALL REMAINING SURFACES TO BE CONCEALED BY NEW
WORK SHALL BE PREPARED AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW WORK. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC CUTTING AND
PATCHING METHODS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION WORK.

C) WHERE EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS ARE INDICATED FOR DEMOLITION, ALL
PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES OF THE EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS SHALL BE REMOVED
INCLUDING BLOCKING, SUPPORTS, HANGERS, ETC.  REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR MEP DEMOLITION.

D) CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEW ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS TO UNDERSTAND
THE SCOPE OF THE WORK PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS.

E) ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH PROJECT PHASING AND
SCHEDULE. THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK  SHALL BE CAREFULLY COORDINATED
TO ENSURE ALL EXISTING SYSTEMS REMAIN OPERABLE DURING WORK.

F) LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS OFF-SITE.

G) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. TO
REMAIN. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED AT NO COST TO THE
OWNER.

** G.C. SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH ALL CONTRACTORS **
** ALL DEMOLITION INDICATED ON THIS SHEET SHALL BE PERFORMED

DEMOLITION NOTES:
** G.C. SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH ALL CONTRACTORS **

** ALL DEMOLITION INDICATED ON THIS SHEET SHALL
BE PERFORMED BY THE G.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ** BY THE G.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED **
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4A REMOVE PORTION OF MASONRY WALL FOR NEW DOOR AND LINTEL
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H.C. DEMO. (RREFER TO MEP DEMO. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.)

E.C. DEMO. (REFER TO MEP DEMO. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.)

P.C. DEMO. (REFER TO MEP DEMO. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.)

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR(S), FRAME(S) AND HARDWARE.

REMOVE EXISTING CEILING SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS.

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING GYP WALL FOR NEW DOOR

REMOVE EXISTING CARPETING AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENT INCLUDING COVE BASE.

REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK

REMOVE EXISTING MARKERBOARD, ADHESIVE AND MOUNTING HARDWARE.

REMOVE EXISTING BOOKCASE

8B REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

9F REMOVE EXISTING GYP WALL

REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT

REMOVE EXISTING DISPLAY CASE  AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENT

REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

4B INVESTIGATE CHASE, IF IT IS NOT FUNCTIONAL REMOVE UP TO STRUCTURE.
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1030 SF
CODE OCC.11

100 SF/OCC 
STACK AREA
LIBRARY

750 SF
CODE OCC.15

50 SF/OCC 
READING AREA

LIBRARY LOBBY

850 SF
CODE OCC.42

20 SF/OCC 
CLASSROOM

LIBRARY MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

250 SF
CODE OCC.3

100 SF/OCC 
BUSINESS AREA

OFFICE

680 SF
CODE OCC.34

20 SF/OCC 
CLASSROOM

LIBRARY COMPUTER LAB

490 SF
CODE OCC.32

15 SF/OCC 
UNCONCENTRATED 

FACULTY LOUNGE

MAX TRAVEL (120'-0") -  200' MAX 2015 IBC

MAX TRAVEL (76'-0") - 200' MAX 2015 IBC

MAX COMMON PATH (44'-0") - 75' MAX 2015 IBC

32
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LEGEND
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####

RM. NAME
RM. NO.

DESCRIPTION SYMBOL

ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD
EGRESS CAPACITY ALLOWED BY CODE

FUNCTION OF SPACE
FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT

OCCUPANCY ROOM TAG

DOOR EGRESS TAG

EGRESS LINE TYPES

PATH OF EGRESS

NOTE 1: (          ) DEPICTS DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

NOTES:
1.  EGRESS PATHS SHOWN ARE THE LONGEST FROM EACH SPACE

500 SF/OCC 
WAREHOUSE

NOTES:
ALL NEW FIRE RATED BARRIERS, PARTITIONS, AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED PER
SPECIFICATION SECTION SECTIONS 07 84 13, 07 84 43 3.4 IDENTIFICATION AND IBC 2015 SECTION 703.7
MARKING AND IDENTIFICATION

ALL FIRE RATINGS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING SHALL BE FIRE BARRIERS.

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE

ROCKLAND STREET BUILDING

(SECTION 305) USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION
(SECTION 602) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

SPRINKLERED

IEBC REFERENCE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015)

E
III-B
NO

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
ICC ELECTRICAL CODE

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
ICC ANSI A117.1

LOCAL CODE AMENDMENTS

APPLICABLE CODES AS OF DATE OF DESIGN CONTRACT
CODE DATE

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2009

NONE

GENERAL NOTES

1.  WORST CASE CODE OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS ARE USED TO DETERMINE ALL EGRESS AND EXITING
CAPACITIES.

2.  DESIGN OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON SEATING CAPACITIES USING FURNITURE COUNTS
WHEN APPLICABLE.  CLASSROOM OCCUPANCIES ARE BASED ON SEATING CAPACITIES AND HAVE THREE
ADDITIONAL OCCUPANTS ADDED FOR A TEACHER AND TWO TEACHING ASSISTANTS.

ALTERATION - LEVEL 2

SECTION  504.1
LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE, THE ADDITION OR ELIMINATION OF ANY
DOOR OR WINDOW, THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEM OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT.

SECTION 504.2
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 7 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AS
WELL AS THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8.

IEBC 2015 - CHAPTER 504 - EXISTING BUILDING CODE

NOTE: ALL FIRE RATED BARRIERS, PARTITIONS, AND
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED PER
SPECIFICATION SECTION SECTION 07 84 46 3.4 IDENTIFICATION
AND IBC 2015 SECTION 703.7 MARKING AND IDENTIFICATION

FIRE RATING LINE TYPES

ONE HOUR RATING
TWO HOUR RATING

SECTION  1016.2 EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING SPACES
EGRESS FROM A ROOM OR SPACE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH ADJOINING OR INTERVENING ROOMS OR
AREAS, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH ADJOINING ROOMS OR AREAS AND THE AREA SERVED ARE ACCESSORY TO
ONE OR THE OTHER, ARE NOT A GROUP H OCCUPANCY AND PROVIDE A DISCERNIBLE PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL TO AN EXIT.

IBC 2015 - CHAPTER 10 - BUILDING CODE
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PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR DEMO PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DATA CLOSET

BASIS OF DESIGN
MODERN FOLD -
ACOUSTI-SEAL

1'-
8"

C.G.
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RELOCATED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

4 2'-10"

2"

MIN.
1'-0"

CLEAR

6'-101
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16
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PROVIDE BLOCKING IN
AS REQUIRED BY WALL
MANUFACTURER

5
ALIGN - FINISH TO
MATCH ADJACENT WALL.

6
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A-4 2

A-4
3

10
A-2

3

0220

3334343434343435

PROTECT DATE RACK AND ALL
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FROM CONSTRUCTION WORK /
DEBRIS.

NEW REFRIGERANT LINES - REF.
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

7

INVESTIGATE IF THIS IS AN EXISTING
CHASE - VERIFY IF THERE IS ENOUGH
SPACE FOR NEW REFRIGERANT LINES.
PATCH AND PAINT WALL AS REQUIRED.

DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS:

CL  CLEAR LAMINATED
CCL CLEAR CERAMIC LAMINATED

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR SIZE FRAME REMARKS
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PER OPERABLE WALL SYSTEM MANUFACTURER200 - - -- - 3'-0" 7'-0" --

GENERAL NOTES:

FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF ALL EXISTING OPENINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING SHOP DRAWINGS. INDICATE
DEVIATIONS IN OPENING SIZE ON SHOP DRAWINGS.

WHERE EXPANSION ANCHORS ARE USED, ANCHORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE GROUND SMOOTH, FILLED,
PRIMED, AND PAINTED.
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201.1

DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

F

VA
RI

ES

VARIES

VA
RI

ES
2"

1
HM

VARIES
2"2"

FRAME TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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X 
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0"

NOTES:
TYPICAL SIGNAGE MOUNTING LOCATIONS INDICATED

IF CONFLICT ARISES, REVIEW WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLING
SIGN

NO SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED SUCH THAT ANY PART OF THE BRAILLE IS
BELOW 48" AFF OR ANY TACTILE CHARACTERS ARE ABOVE 60" AFF.

REVIEW SIGN MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS WITH CODE OFFICIAL AND
CURRENT VERSION OF ANSI PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

         TACTILE SIGN LOCATION ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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A-2

MENS
MENS TOILET

9"

1/2" MAX. 1/2" MAX.

FS   FACTORY STAINED
HM   HOLLOW METAL
P    PAINT
WD WOOD

7'-
0"

3'-
4"

G

7'-
0"

2'-
10

"

8" 8"

GLAZING

10
"

2'-
10

"

N-2

3'-
4"

8"

GLAZING

10"

10
"

201A
203A
203B
205

--F WD -- FS 4'-0" HM-11-3/4" HM -- P 9 - -- 3/4" 1
--G WD CL FS 3'-0" HM-11-3/4" HM -- P 9 - -- 3/4" 2
--F WD -- FS 3'-0" HM-11-3/4" HM -- P 9 - -- 3/4" 3
--N2 WD CCL FS 3'-0" HM-11-3/4" HM -- P 7&8 - 60 MIN. 3/4" 4
--N2 WD CCL FS 3'-0" HM-11-3/4" HM -- P 7&8 - 60 MIN 3/4" 5

7'-0"
7'-0"

7'-0"
7'-0"

7'-0"

200
201A
201B
203A
203B
204

201.1

SIGNAGE NOTES:

MINIMUM SIGN WIDTH SHALL BE AS INDICATED.  ON SIGNS WHERE TEXT WILL REQUIRE A LONGER SIGN, SIGN
LENGTH SHALL BE INCREASED IN ONE INCH INCREMENTS AS REQUIRED TO FIT TEXT.

WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT A DOOR, THE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE LATCH SIDE. WHERE A
TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH ONE ACTIVE LEAF, THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE
INACTIVE LEAF. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAVES, THE SIGN
SHALL BE TO THE RIGHT OF THE RIGHT-HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A
SINGLE DOOR, OR TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.
SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT A CLEAR FLOOR AREA OF 18" MIN. BY 18"
MIN., CENTERED ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY DOOR SWING BETWEEN
THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45 DEGREE OPEN POSITION.

EXCEPTION: SIGNS WITH TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE PERMITTED  ON THE PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH
CLOSERS AND WITHOUT HOLD-OPEN DEVICES.

ALL TACTILE SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH TOP OF SIGN AT 5'-0" A.F.F. (REFER TO DETAIL 11/A-2)

SIGN MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT BRAILLE TRANSLATION IS ACCURATE.

WHERE A SIGN IS MOUNTED ON A GLASS SURFACE, A BLANK SIGN OF EQUAL SIZE AND IDENTICAL SHAPE SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE GLASS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW SIGN LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.  ANY SIGN LOCATED
WITHOUT PREVIOUS REVIEW WITH THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE MOVED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT AT NO
ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL EXTERIOR SIGNS SHALL BE FACTORY DRILLED TO ACCEPT STAINLESS STEEL PANHEAD TORX FASTENERS AS
DESIGNED.  THE HOLES SHALL BE POSITIONED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH ANY OF THE SIGN SYMBOLS OR
TEXT AFTER THE SCREWS ARE INSTALLED.

THE INSTALLER SHALL VERIFY THE SUBSTRATE TO WHICH THE SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED, SHIELDS SHALL USED
FOR MASONRY INSTALLATION, TOGGLES FOR GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATION.

SIGNS UP TO 11" IN LENGTH SHALL HAVE TWO FASTENERS INSTALLED ALONG ITS LENGTH AS SHOWN ABOVE.
SIGNS FROM 12" TO 17" LONG SHALL HAVE THREE FASTENERS INSTALLED AT EQUAL INTERVALS.  FOR EACH
ADDITIONAL 6" IN SIGN LENGTH, AN ADDITIONAL FASTENER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EQUAL SPACING ALONG THE
SIGN LENGTH.

3"

6"

EXIT
ONE TYPE 1 SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EVERY
DOOR LOCATION WHERE A LIGHTED EMERGENCY
EXIT SIGN IS INSTALLED. GC COORDINATE WITH
"E" DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS.

TYPE - 1

GRADE 2 BRAILLE
RAISED LETTERS

EXIT

INTERIOR SIGN TYPES
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

3"

TYPE - 2
RAISED SYMBOL

3"

AT LOCATIONS WHERE A TYPE 1 EXIT SIGN
IS REQUIRED, THE TYPE 2 INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE
MOUNTED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE

TYPE 1 SIGN ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF ALL
ACCESSIBLE EXITS.

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
WALL TYPE DETAILS

WALL TYPE 5

7/8" METAL FURRING

5/8" GYP BOARD - MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH

11 2"

WALL TYPE 7

41 4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD
3-5/8" METAL STUDS

WALL TYPE 1
47 8"

WALL TYPE 2

47 8"

5/8" GYP. BOARD
BOTH SIDES

3 5/8" METAL STUDS

WALL TYPE 3

NOTE: ALL WALLS SHALL RUN TO
BOTTOM OF DECK.

EXISTING CAST IN
PLACE STRUCTURE

WALL TYPE 6

1 1/2" METAL FURRING

5/8" GYP BOARD - MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH

21 8"

EXISTING WALL

5/8" GYP. BOARD
3-5/8" METAL STUDS

ACOUSTICAL BATT
INSULATION

VA
RI

ES

WALL TYPE 4

SOLID CMU OR CMU FILLED
SOLID WITH GROUT

VA
RI

ES

PLASTER EXPOSED SIDE -
MATCH EXISTING FINISH /
TEXTURE.

5/8" GYP. BOARD
3-5/8" METAL STUDS

ACOUSTICAL BATT
INSULATION

7'-
0"

2'-
0"

SOFFIT PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH
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SOFFIT PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH

SOFFIT PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH

SOFFIT PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH

SOFFIT PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH

INTERIOR ELEVATION - BOOKSHELF
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 1ROOM NO: 200

INTERIOR ELEVATION - BOOKSHELF
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 2ROOM NO: 200

INTERIOR ELEVATION - BOOKSHELF
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 3ROOM NO: 200

INTERIOR ELEVATION - KITCHENETTE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 5ROOM NO: 204

INTERIOR ELEVATION - STORAGE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 6ROOM NO: 204

MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

COVE BASECOVE BASE MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

COVE BASE

COVE BASE

MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

COVE BASECOVE BASE
END PANEL
(DO NOT NOTCH AT BASE)
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MATCH BASE FINISH W/
STORAGE CABINET

COVE BASE END PANEL - MATCH
STORAGE CABINET  FINISH

PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK SCHEDULE
TAG MFR. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE

W H D MFR. NOTES

02
01

03
04

20
21
22
23
24

SAF18 1436WALL CABINET15121 1 DOOR LEFT HINGE, 1 ADJ. SHELF

SAF18 2410379 BASE CABINET 32 3 DRAWERS
SAF18 2410422 BASE CABINET 32 1 DOOR LEFT HINGE, 1 DRAWER, 1 ADJ SHELF

10432 SAF36 32 24BASE CABINET 2 DOORS, 2 DRAWERS, 1 ADJ. SHELF
10479 SAF36 32 24BASE - ADA SINK (SIDE APPROACH) 2 DOORS, 1 ADJ. SHELF

SAF36 1424WALL CABINET 2 DOOR15129
15101 SAF36 36 14WALL CABINET 2 DOOR, 1 ADJ. SHELF

SAF36 2424WALL CABINET 2 DOOR15129
25129 SAF36 84 24TALL STORAGE 2 DOORS, 1 FIXED SHELF, 4 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

30
31

40

INTERIOR ELEVATION - BOOKSHELF
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 4ROOM NO: 200

REF. DETAIL 10 / A-2

25101 SAF36 84 14TALL SHELVING
25101 SAF39 84 14

3" FILLER 3" FILLER FILLER

32 25101 SAF42 84 14

13101 SAF36 30 14WALL STORAGE ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK

33 10101 SAF30 29 21BASE SHELVING

TALL SHELVING
TALL SHELVING

34 10101 SAF36 29 21BASE SHELVING

41 13101 SAF39 30 14WALL STORAGE
42 13101 SAF42 30 14WALL STORAGE

10
'-0

"

10
'-0

"

10
'-0

"

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK

9'-
6"

(8
) E

Q 
SP

AC
IN

G
6"

END PANEL - MATCH
BOOKSHELF FINISH

 (DO NOT NOTCH AT BASE)

SEALANT

SEALANTSEALANT
 (DO NOT NOTCH AT BASE)

MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

2'-
6"

COVE BASE SEALANT

MECH. UNIT
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81 2"

2'-
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COVE BASE COVE BASEPAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER - BY OWNER

SOAP DISPENSER -
BY OWNER

WASTE & RECYCLING
BY OWNER

MICROWAVE
BY OWNER

MATCH BASE FINISH
W/ BOOKSHELF

35 10101 SAF39 29 21BASE SHELVING ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  - MIN. 1" THICK

HOLLOW METAL
FRAME (PAINTED)

(2)∠ 4 X 3 1/2 X 5/16"

LINTEL SCHEDULE

6'-1 TO 12'-0 - WT8x15.5

        5'-1 TO 6'-0 -  5 x 3 1/2 x 5/16"
        6'-1 TO 8'-0 -  6 x 3 1/2 x 5/16"

        LARGER THAN 8'-0 - W8x15 (8x8x1/2" B.P., 2-1/2" DIA. A.B. E.END)

1. PROVIDE MINIMUM 8" BEARING @ EACH END.

WALL OPENING TO 6'-0 - WT4x9

2. WHERE STEEL COL. EXISTS @ END, CONNECT LINTEL TO STL. COL.
3. FOR OPENINGS IN CONC. WALLS SEE TYP. DET.

FOR 6" OF NEW / EXISTING MASONRY WALL THICKNESS:

        WALL OPENING TO 5'-0 -  4 x 3 1/2 x 5/16"

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PROVIDE ONE ANGLE FOR EACH 4" OF
NEW / EXISTING MASONRY WALL THICKNESS AS FOLLOWS:

L

MASONRY INFILL

EXISTING MASONRY WALLPATCH, FINISH, AND PAINT TO MATCH
ADJACENT PLASTER SURFACES

(BOTH SIDES)

SEALANT (BOTH SIDES)

53
4"

7
A-2 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

DOOR HEADER DETAIL

8
A-2 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

DOOR JAMB DETAIL 9
A-2 SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

DOOR JAMB DETAIL

4. STEEL ASTM A36 / A36M
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9'-8" CEILING HGT
(MIN 2" REVEAL AT EXISTING BULKHEAD)

GYP CEILING 

DESCRIPTION

CEILING TYPE LEGEND

EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN 

SYMBOL

WINDOW WELL (PATCH HOLES & PAINT)

NOTES:

1.CEILING LAYOUT SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO
ACCOMMODATE LIGHTING LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY
EC DURING CONSTRUCTION

2' X 2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE  

HSS 3X3X1/4 COLUMN W/
BASE PLATE ORIENTED
PARALLEL TO THE WALL

HSS 3X3X1/4 COLUMN W/
BASE PLATE ORIENTED

PARALLEL TO THE WALL
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SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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STRIP
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CORRIDOR

NEW LVT TO EXISTING VCT TRANSITION DETAIL
SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"

NEW LVT FLOORING

SLIM LINE TRANSITION
EXISTING LVT
FLOORING

FINISH LEGEND

SYMBOL FINISH SYMBOL FINISH

NEW FINISH EXISTING FINISH

LVT  - 1
(SEE PLAN FOR NOTES)

EXISTING FLOORING
TO REMAIN

NOTE: AREAS RECEIVING NEW FLOORING SHALL RECEIVE NEW COVE
BASE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
PATCH DETAIL1

A-4

TYPICAL FLASH

UNEVEN FLOOR CONDITION

FLASH PATCH MAXIMUM SLOPE
1/8"/ 12" TO A FEATHER EDGE
CONDITION INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

ROOM   FINISH   SCHEDULE

RO
OM

 N
UM

BE
R

ROOM DESCRIPTION
MATERIALS

REMARKS
MATERIALS

WALLSFLOORS BASES
MATERIALS FINISH

CEILINGS
MATERIALS FINISH

RO
OM

 N
UM

BE
R

1

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE INDICATES PRIMARY FINISHES, MATERIALS, SUBSTRATES, ETC. IN A SPECIFIC ROOM OR AREA. ALL
DRAWINGS (DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, PLANS, ETC.) AND SPECIFICATIONS  SHALL BE REVIEWED TO CORRELATE THE COMPLETE EXTENT OF
WORK REQUIRED FOR EACH AREA OR ROOM.
- ALL ROOMS SHALL BE PATCHED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINT.

KEYED ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:

NOTE 1: NEW MASONRY WALL SHALL BE PLASTERED, MATCH ADJACENT WALL TEXTURE / FINISH.
NOTE 2: NEW GYP WALL SHALL MATCH ADJACENT WALL TEXTURE / FINISH.
NOTE 3: AT WINDOW WELL, PATCH HOLES AND PAINT.
NOTE 4: SKIM COAT EXISTING PLASTER WALL TO LEVEL 4 FINISH.
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